South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 08, 2024, 09:07:24 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S 0150 General Bill, By Campsen, Fair and Richardson
Similar (H 3274)
Summary: Family Court Financial Privacy Act

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 20-3-240 TO ENACT
THE "FAMILY COURT FINANCIAL PRIVACY ACT" SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A FINANCIAL DECLARATION MADE A
PART OF THE RECORD IN A MATTER BEFORE THE FAMILY COURT IS CONFIDENTIAL AND NOT SUBJECT TO
DISCLOSURE TO THE PUBLIC; AND TO AMEND SECTION 30-4-40, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO EXEMPTIONS FROM
THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT, SO AS TO EXEMPT FINANCIAL DECLARATIONS IN MATTERS BEFORE THE
FAMILY COURT.

12/15/04
12/15/04
01/11/05
01/11/05
04/19/05
04/20/05
02/09/06
02/09/06
02/10/06
02/14/06
02/14/06
02/14/06

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary
Introduced and read first time SJ-154
Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-154
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-10
Amended SJ-55

Amended SJ-14

Read second time SJ-14

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to House SJ-12
Introduced and read first time HJ-3
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-3

Page 1 of 1



