South Carolina Legislature

May 08, 2024, 09:07:24 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S 0150 General Bill, By Campsen, Fair and Richardson Similar (H 3274)

Summary: Family Court Financial Privacy Act

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 20-3-240 TO ENACT THE "FAMILY COURT FINANCIAL PRIVACY ACT" SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A FINANCIAL DECLARATION MADE A PART OF THE RECORD IN A MATTER BEFORE THE FAMILY COURT IS CONFIDENTIAL AND NOT SUBJECT TO DISCLOSURE TO THE PUBLIC; AND TO AMEND SECTION 30-4-40, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO EXEMPTIONS FROM THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT, SO AS TO EXEMPT FINANCIAL DECLARATIONS IN MATTERS BEFORE THE FAMILY COURT.

12/15/04	Senate	Prefiled
12/15/04	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/11/05	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-154
01/11/05	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-154
04/19/05	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-10
04/20/05	Senate	Amended SJ-55
02/09/06	Senate	Amended SJ-14
02/09/06	Senate	Read second time SJ-14
02/10/06		Scrivener's error corrected
02/14/06	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-12
02/14/06	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-3
02/14/06	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-3